As we can see from the graphs the commodities prices not always move together. The oil and

natural gas prices follow quite same pattern between 2005 and 2010 years, but after 2010 in

some periods the fall in oil price coincides with the increase in natural gas price and vice versa,

that indicates that the correlation between oil price and natural gas price is not constantly

positive. What concerns NGLs price it is positively correlated with oil price, but the amplitude of

the volatility is much greater for NGLs price than for oil price or natural gas price. Taking into

account these facts, we decided to keep natural gas and natural gas liquids prices constant in

order to isolate the influence of the oil price fluctuations.

The results of our forecasts for Anadarko Petroleum and Eclipse Resources are presented in

Table 7.1. and Table 7.2. We used the interval in oil prices between -30% and +30%. You can

see Appendix 1 and Appendix 2 for more details.

73

Table 7-1: The sensitivity of net income and FCFF with the change of oil prices for Anadarko

Petroleum in million USD

Change in oil price

%

   Net   Income   FCFF

   +30%   1722   409

   +20%   1067   -246

   +10%   413   -900

   +5%   85   -1228

   +1%   -178   -1491

Reference value

(50,79USD)

   -243   -1555

   -1%   -308   -1621

   -5%   -570   -1883

   -10%   -898   -2211

   -20%   -1553   -2866

   -30%   -2209   -3521

Source: Composed by authors.

The Figure 7.3. and Figure 7.4. illustrate the dependence of net income and free cash flows of

Anadarko Petroleum and Eclipse Resources of the change in oil price.

74

Figure 7-3: Anadarko Petroleum forecast change in FCFF and net income with the change of oil

price

Source: Composed on the base of authors own calculations

-2209

-1553

-898

-570

-308

-243

-178

85

413

1067

1722

2377

-3521

-2866

-2211

-1883

-1621

-1555

-1491

-1228

-900

-246

409

1065

-4000 -3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

35,55

40,63

45,71

48,25

50,28

50,79

51,29

53,32

55,86

60,95

66,02

71,1

In Million USD

P
ri

ce
 p

e
r

B
ar

re
l i

n
 U

SD

Anadarko Petroleum Forecast Change in FCFF
and Net Income

FCFF Net Income

75

Table 7-2: The sensitivity of net income and FCFF with the change of oil prices for Eclipse

Resources

Change in oil price

%

   Net Income   FCFF

   +120%   97.93   0.085

   +30%   30.59   -67.26

   +20%   23.09   -74.75

   +10%   15.62   -82.23

   +5%   11.89   -85.96

   +1%   8.88   -88.96

Reference value

(46,14USD)

   8.13   -89.7

   -1%   7.37   -90.47

   -5%   4.39   -93.46

   -10%   0.64   -97.2

   -20%   -6.83   -104.68

   -30%   -14.3   -112.16

Source: Composed by authors.

76

Figure 7-4: Eclipse Resources forecast change in FCFF and net income with the change of oil

price

  Source: Composed on the base of authors own calculations

The calculations performed show that the percentage change in oil price leads to the much

greater change in both net income and FCFF for Anadarko Petroleum. For instance, the 10%

increase in oil price with regard to reference value results in 269% increase in net income and

42% positive change in free cash flows values. The same price movement gives 92% increase in